
J&K Agro Industries Development Corporation Ltd. Gole Pully, 
Talab Tillo Jammu. 

 
E-mail Id – dmpsjammu@jkagro.com 

 
 
Subject: E-Auction of scrap items of JKAIDCL. 

                                  
E - NIT No: 26 of 2024-25 JK Agro 

        AUCTION NOTICE 

                               
 

NO: -Agro/DM/PSJ/2847-50                                                                                     DATED:-  03.08.2024 

 
For and on behalf of the Lt. Governor of J&K UT, term e-tenders (in single cover 
system) are invited for the interested persons / parties for Auction of scrap 
items of JKAIDCL, for the year 2024-25.  The Minimum reserved bid is fixed as 
of each item in Annexure II of this NIT. 
 
The bidding documents consisting of qualifying information, eligibility criteria, 
bill of quantities (BOQ) set of terms and conditions of contract and other details 
can be seen /downloaded from the departmental website www.jktenders.gov.in, 
as per the schedule of dates given below: 
 
1 Date of Issue of NIT 03.08.2024 

2 Period of downloading of bidder 
documents  

03.08.2024 to 23.08.2024 till 16:00 hrs 

3 Bid submission Start date  03.08.2024 

4 Bid submission End date  23.08.2024 at 16:00 hrs 

5 Date and time of opening of 
Technical bids (online) 

24.08.2024 at 15:00 hrs 

6 Date and time of opening of 
Financial bids (online) 

After the complete Technical Evaluation of documents of 
all participated bidders  

7 Submission of CDR The bidder shall be bound to accompany his 
bids offers with Call Deposit Receipt (CDR) of 
Rs. 20000 (One thousand Only ) the amount 
drawn from any Nationalized bank, pledged to 
the Managing Director, JKAIDCL, (without 
which offers shall be liable for rejection) 

8 Tender Fees  2360/- 

 
1. The date and time of opening of bids shall be notified on website 



     www.jktenders.gov.in. The bids of the responsive bidders shall be opened online on 
the same website in the office of the Cattle Feed Plant, Bari Brahmana, Jammu. 

 
2. The bids for the tender shall remain valid for a period of 120 days from the date of 

opening of bids. 
 

3. Bids must be accompanied with cost of tenders’ documents in shape of Bank Receipt in f/o J&K 
Agro Industries Development Corp. Ltd bearing J&K Bank Acc No CD-0097010100000962, 
IFSC Code- JAKA0TNHALL, Earnest money/bid security in the shape of CDR/FDR Pledged in 
favour of Managing Director J&K Agro Industries Development Corporation Limited. 

 

4.  If any question, dispute or difference what so ever, arises between the firm & the deptt./ 
Government in relation to or in connection with this contract either of the parties may give 
notice in writing of such questions, dispute or difference and the same be referred to the 
Administrative Secretary of the Department for arbitration. This submission shall be deemed 
to be a submission to arbitration within the meaning of the Jammu & Kashmir Arbitration 
Act. In witness thereof the parties here to have signed this agreement on the dates 
respectively mentioned against their signatures. The provision of J&K Arbitration Act 
Samvat 2002 and of the rules there under and statutory modification thereof shall be 
deemed to apply to the arbitration disputes if any regarding reference to courts shall be 
subject to jurisdiction of J&K courts only. If there is any deviation from the specification of 
the product (test reports), all the penalties in such case will be applicable on the bidder only. 

 
5.  Authority has the right to cancel the tender without assigning any reason at any 

time of during the contract period. 
 

6. The rates to be quoted item wise. 
 

7. In case the successful bidder becomes defaulter the CDR will be forfeited 
 

a) Bidders are advised to download bid submission manual from the “Downloads” 
option as well as from “Bidders Manual Kit” on website www.jktenders.gov.into 
acquaint bid submission process. 

 
b) To participate in bidding process, bidders have to get „Digital Signature Certificate 

(DSC)‟ as per Information Technology Act-2000. Bidders can get digital certificate 
from any approved vendor. 

 
c) The bidders have to submit their bids online in electronic format with digital 

Signature. No financial bid will be accepted in physical form. 
 
d) Bids will be opened online as per time schedule. 
 
e) Bidders must ensure to upload scanned copy of all necessary documents with the 

bid. 
 
    Note: - Scan all the documents on 100 dpi with black and white option. 
 
8.   The department will not be responsible for delay in online submission due to any  

reasons. 
9. The Bidder must have to upload (soft copies) of the following documents   

(Photostat/Original should be clearly seen in all respect with Ink Signed and 
Seal):- 



10.  Valid GSTIN/ PAN Card No. 
11. The Bidder should upload the Tender Document form attached below (Not   

Mandatory). 
12. Bidder must ensure to upload scanned copies of all necessary documents 

including 
  Valid Bank Receipt (COD) and Call Deposit Receipt (CDR) 

13. The Highest Bidder will have to submit hard copies of all documents uploaded on 
e-tending portal before issuance of Allotment. 

14. The successful bidder shall have to deposit the full amount before lifting the scrap 
material. 

15. If the bidder quote highest rate for maximum items in the BOQ then all the leftover 
items also be rewarded to such bidder. 

16. All the scrap items shall be weighted on weighing machine of Cattle Feed Plant 
Bari Brahmana. 

17. The bidder shall bear loading of the scrap and transportation from the site of 
Cattle Feed Plant. 

18. Before proceeding for bid submission, the bidder has the right to visit the site at 
Cattle Feed Plant, Bari Brahmana and check the scrap items as per BOQ. 

 
 

-Sd- 
        Divisional Manager (P&S) 
        Member Secretary,  
                     J&K Agro Ind. Dev. Corpn.Ltd. 

              Procurement & Sales Division, Jammu 

        

Copy to. 

1. Managing Director, JKAIDCL, Jammu for Kind information please. 
2. Director Finance JKAIDCL, Jammu for Kind information please. 
3. General Manager CFP, Baribrahmana for kind information please. 
4. Divisional Manager, P&S, Kashmir for kind information.  
5. Office File. 

                                              

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

                                          ANNEXURE – I. 

TENDER DOUCMENT FORM 
 
 

Please upload the following information in addition to other 
Details 
 
 

1. Auction Notice No. dated 
 

2. Min. reserve bid amount: 
 

3.  Name of Contractor 
 

4. S/O 
 
6. R/O 

 
7. GSTIN No. PAN No. 

 
8. (*) Mobile Phone No.  

 
9. E-mail_ 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 

Seal and Signature of Contractor 
  



ANNEXURE – II 
 

The Minimum reserved bid is fixed as below of each item 
 

S. No. Name of Items Minimum Reserved Bid  
1.  Batteries Rs. 90.00 per kg 
2.  Steel Pipe Rs. 55.00 per kg 
3.  Tube Light Frames Rs. 25.00 per kg 
4.  Type Writer Rs. 30.00 per kg 
5.  CPU Monitor Rs. 500.00 per kg 
6.  Iron Table frames Rs. 30.50 per kg 
7.  Fans Rs. 45.00 per kg 
8.  Used Tyres Rs. 10.00 per kg 
9.  G.I Pipes of Poly House Structures Rs. 30.00 per kg 
10.  Tool Box Rs. 30.50 per kg 
11.  Hammer Mill Stand Rs. 30.50 per kg 
12.  Plastic Barrels Rs. 500.00 per kg 
13.  Dies Rs. 30.50 per kg 
14.  Elevator Pieces Rs. 30.50 per kg 
15.  Iron Scrap including sheets angles conveyors 

belts, Machine Parts 
Rs. 291.00 per kg 

 


